Model number: UT1033
PLEASE READ THE
USER’S MANUAL CAREFULLY
BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT
USE ONLY AS DIRECTED
If symptoms persist, consult
your healthcare professional
User’s Manual

20 21
Symbols
Model or type designation/order number
Classification electrical
Device: Type BF
Serial number is on the underside of the device
Lot Number including year (YY) and Month (MM) of manufacture
Center Positive Polarity
DANGER
Electric shock risk
Energy Efficiency Grade
Indoor use only
Legal manufacturer of device
EU/EC European Authorised Representative
Air pressure, humidity and temperature limits for storage
IV
 REF     UT1033
 YYMMXXXXLOT
 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXSN
Disposal
In accordance with  Directive 2012/19/EU(WEEE)
Type of protection against electric shock
Class II Equipment
Only for treatment head:
Protected against the effects of temporary water immersion
Only for main body:
The first number 2: Protected against solid foreign objects of 12.5 mm and
greater. The second number: Protected against vertically falling water
drops when enclosure tilted up to  15°. Vertically falling drops shall have no
harmful effects when the enclosure is tilted at any angle up to  15°, on either
side of the vertical.
Complies with the European Medical Device Directive (93/42/
EEC), amended by directive 2007/47/EC and 2011/65/EU
requirements.  Notified body TUV Rheinland (CE0197)
Consult instructions for use
Mode
Time
01
97
IPX7
IP22
-10 °C
50 °C
20 %
93 %
1060 hPa
700 hPa700 hPa
1060 hPa
3269_IFU08_18478840.indd   20-213269_IFU08_18478840.indd   20-21 23/02/2022   10:1323/02/2022   10:13
22 23
Technical Specifications
• Power Supply:
 Input: AC 100-240V, 50/60 Hz, 18W Output: DC 15V, 1.2A
• Frequency: 1MHz (±10%)
•  Mode: 3 levels (Low, Medium, High)
• Time: 5, 10 or 15 minutes with auto turn off
•  Power Output: (0.5W/cm2 (Low), 0.8W/cm2 (Medium), 1.2W/cm2 (High)
•  Duty Factor: 20% (Low), 33% (Medium), 50% (High)
• RBN : ≤8.0
• Rated Output Power: 9.6W (±20%)
• Effective Intensity: 2.4W/cm2 (±20%)
• AER : 4 cm2
• Beam Type: Collimated
• Modulation Wave Shape: Pulsed
• Operating Conditions:
 Temperature: 5-40°C Humidity: 30-75%RH Air Pressure: 700-1060hPa
• Service Life of Device: 3 Years*
• Applied Part: Treatment Head
• IP Classification System: IP22
* Period of time specified by the manufacturer during which the device is expected to remain safe for use.
Revitive Ultrasound is intended for use in the electromagnetic environment specified below. The cus-